## Confirmation or Denial of Compliance With Little League® Rules and Regulations and the Little League Child Protection Program

**Directions:** Fill out the league name and ID lines below, indicate your tournament participation, then check and sign one of the options and return the form immediately to Little League International, 539 US Highway 15., P.O. Box 3485, Williamsport PA 17701-0485 or fax to 570-322-2376. League name: \_\_\_\_\_ League ID Number: \_\_\_\_\_ Did your league participate in 2014 tournament play? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_\_ No If yes, in what divisions of play? □ OPTION 1 - Confirmation of Compliance with Regulations I (c) 8 and I (c) 9. As duly elected President and Vice President/Treasurer or Secretary of the league named on reverse, we hereby affirm that we have complied with all aspects of Regulation I (c) 8 and I (c) 9 for the 2014 season by using the "Little League Volunteer Application(s)" and conducting all of the required background checks. President's Printed Name President's Signature (required) Date Printed Name of VP, Treasurer or Secretary Signature of VP, Treasurer or Secretary (required) Date Must be signed by BOTH league officers. □ OPTION 2 - Non-compliance for 2014 with commitment for 2015 Althought our intent was to comply with Regulation I (c) 8 and I (c) 9, we did not comply for the following reason (check one): □ New officers for 2015 season and cannot verify 2014 compliance Other (explain) However, we commit to completing the background checks and meeting all requirements of Regulation I (c) 8 and I (c) 9 for 2015, and will provide written verification to Little League International that all checks have been completed for the league named above. We understand this letter must be received at Little League International no later than December 31, 2014. We further understand that failure to supply this verification will result in our league's charter affiliation with Little League International, of Williamsport, Pennsylvania, along with all benefits of charter, being immediately revoked. President's Printed Name President's Signature (required) Date Signature of VP, Treasurer or Secretary (required) Printed Name of VP, Treasurer or Secretary Date Must be signed by BOTH league officers. □ OPTION 3 - Non-compliance Although our league previously indicated that we would comply with this regulation for 2014 for the league named above, we did not comply. We also have decided that we will not comply for 2015. We understand that this decision will terminate our affiliation with Little League International. President's Signature (required) President's Printed Name Date Signature of VP, Treasurer or Secretary (required) Printed Name of VP, Treasurer or Secretary Date Must be signed by BOTH league officers.

Return completed form to Little League International, 539 US Highway 15., P.O. Box 3485, Williamsport, PA 17701-0485 or fax to 570-322-2376.